Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450		e U.S. Patent mark Office 50	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office						
				Att	torney Docket No.	<u>152928</u>			
		the attached document.							
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2									
1.	1. ì 2. ː	ne of conveying parties: Mutsumi MATSUUF Fakaaki OCHIAI litional name(s) of conveying		MINE 4106- MIYC KITA	d address of receiving BEA CO., LT 73 OAZA MIN TA-MACHI, SAKU-GUN, ANO 389-0293	D. YOTA,			
3.	Assi Seco Other	ignment	Merger Change of Name y 24, 2012	B. Additions	al name(s) & addres: □Ye	s(es) attached? es ⊠ No			
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/428,701 B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: VARIABLE RELUCTANCE RESOLVER AND ANGLE DETECTING SYSTEM THEREWITH								
5.	concernin	l address of party to whom co g document should be mailed William P. Berridge		7. Please cha		ount No. 15-0461 the amount of \$40.00.			
	Address:	OLIFF & BERRIDGE, P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320 Phone Number: 703-836 Fax Number: 703-836	-4850 6-6400		payment or charge at number 15-0461.	any underpayment to			
		06							
9.	To the bes	t and signature. It of my knowledge and belie, ocument. Derridge, Registration No. 64	50,073		ind any attached cop March 23, 2012	py is a true copy of the			

PATENT REEL: 027932 FRAME: 0488

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Mutsumi MATSUURA	(5)			
(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Takaaki OCHIAI	(6)			
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)		(7)			
		(4)		(8)			
		paid to	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration paid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to				
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	Minebea Co., Ltd.				
(10)	Insert Address of Assignce	(10)		Miyota-machi Kitasaku-min Nagano	380_0203 TAPAN		
<i>,</i> , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	Ü	(herein the ent inventi continu extensi	4106-73 Oaza Miyota, Miyota-machi, Kitasaku-gun, Nagano 389-0293 JAPAN after designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, ire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the ion, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, uation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, ions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	Japanese Patent Applic	ation No. 2011-101745 filed on A	pril 28, 2011		
	such as Title, Case Number, or Foreign Application Number	for whi	ney Docket No152928 ich the undersigned has (have)	executed an application for patent in the U			
(12)	Insert Date of						
	Signing of	(12) on	February 24,	2012			
	Application	Q21		**************************************			
(13)	Alternative	(13) Numbe	U.S. application Serial	13/428,701			
	Identification for filed applications	filed	March 23, 2012		4		
applicate any app the Assic claims of reexaming Patents full right and agreidentific identifications.	tions and patents as the Assi 2) Each undersigned agri- dication or continuation or di ignee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agri- or provisions of the Internati 4) Each undersigned agri- ination a grant of a valid Un 5) Each undersigned auti of the United States resultin nt to convey the entire intere- ees that this assignment is b 6) Each undersigned here-	gnee may ees to exec livision the in obtaining ees to exec onal Conv ees to perfe ited States norizes and g from sai st herein a inding on eby grants	deem necessary. ute all papers necessary in contreef, or any patent or reissue at a gevidence and going forward wite all papers and documents a ention for Protection of Industrorm all affirmative acts which repatent to the Assignee. i requests the Commissioner of a application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not exchim and his heirs, successors, a the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGI	also to execute separate assignments in connection with any interference which may be oplication based thereon, for the invention, with such interference. In perform any act which may be necessary in a Property or similar agreements. In any be necessary to obtain, maintain or continuous the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to is ignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, an extend, and will not execute, any agreement saigns and legal representatives. PLC the power to insert on this assignmentals of the United States Patent and Trademarks of the United States Patent and Trademarks.	e declared concerning and to cooperate with y in connection with a firm by reissue or saue any and all Letters decoverants that he has is in conflict herewith, ant any further		
ν.	In witness whereof ever	ited by th	nndersioned on the data(s) o	pposite the undersigned name(s).			
Date	THE TEMPORAL TEMPORAL PROPERTY	»; (1)	•	Muteumi Mateuri	(SEAL)		
Patt	February 24	. 2012	· ·	TO CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE	(acar)		
	TONT GGT Y DE	,2012		Mutsumi MATSUURA			
Date	February 24	.2012	Inventor Signature	Takaaki Ochrai	(SEAL)		
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		<u> </u>	Takaaki OCHIAI			
If neithe			signed before; (a) a Notary Pu ast two witnesses who also sign Witness	blic if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul	if outside the U.S.A.		
Mare	February 24	,2012		A VA			
Date	February 24	, 201	Witness .	Koji UTAKA Qulaka Ikhar Yutaka ICHINOI			

PATENT REEL: 027932 FRAME: 0489